Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	Summary
153-11	OMB	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
163-11	RE	PL, F, R	CONNECTION WITH THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. 153-11(OMB) ORDINANCE NO2011
103-11	KĽ	ГL, Г, К	MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM LEROY A. TORAN OF CERTAIN
			PREMISES LOCATED IN WESTBURY, TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF
			NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 11, BLOCK 25,
			LOT 76 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND
			AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE
			AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE
			THE SALE. 163-11(RE)
164-11	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM MANUELA B. IGNACIO OF CERTAIN
			PREMISES LOCATED IN FRANKLIN SQUARE, TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 35, BLOCK
			605, LOT 55 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND
			AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE
			AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE
			THE SALE. 164-11(RE)

165-11	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011 MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM ROBERT A. HIGGINS OF CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN SEAFORD, TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 65, BLOCK 73, LOT 1532 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL
			PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 165-11(RE)
166-11	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATEENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTYEXECUTIVE TO GRANT A LICENSE TO GREEN TOWERS GROUP, LLC FOR THEINSTALLATION AND MANAGEMENT OF WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONSFACILITIES AT VARIOUS SITES WITHIN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU AND FURTHERAUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A LICENSE AGREEMENT INRELATION TO THE GRANT OF SUCH LICENSE ANY AND ALL ANCILLARYDOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO CARRY OUT THE PURPOSES OF THE LICENSEAGREEMENT. 166-11(RE)